GE
Lighting
GE ConstantColor™ CMH
The ultimate ceramic metal halide light sources
70W G8.5 70W G12
Applications
Retail and accent lighting•
General retail display•

[lm]
Cap
Rated
avg. life
horizontal
[h]
Rated
avg. life
vertical
[h]
Pack
qty.
Product
code
Elliptical Clear
70 WDL 138 CMH70/E/UVC/U/830/E27/C 3000 80+ 6300 E27 15000 15000 6 46189
100 WDL 138 CMH100/E/UVC/U/830/E27/C 3000 80+ 9200 E27 15000 15000 6 46191
150 NDL 138 CMH150/UVC/O/U/942/E27/C 4200 90 13200 E27 15000 15000 6 43285
Elliptical Diffuse
70 WDL 138 CMH70/E/UVC/U/830/E27/D 3000 80+ 6000 E27 15000 15000 6 46187
70 NDL 138 CMH70/UVC/O/U/940/E27/D 4000 90 5300 E27 15000 15000 6 43282
100 WDL 138 CMH100/E/UVC/U/830/E27/D 3000 80+ 8700 E27 10000 10000 6 46194
150 NDL 138 CMH150/UVC/O/U/940/E27/D 4000 90 12300 E27 15000 15000 6 43286
250 WDL 227 CMH250/E/UVC/U/830/E40/D 3000 80+ 23500 E40 24000 24000 6 10591
400 WDL 282 CMH400/E/UVC/U/830/E40/D 3000/3600 80+ 39000 E40 20000 20000 6 13087
Tubular Clear
70 WDL 156 CMH70/TT/UVC/830/E27 3000 80+ 6400 E27 20000 15000 12 38752
100 WDL 209 CMH100/TT/UVC/830/E40 3000 80+ 9200 E40 15000 10000 12 92478
150 WDL 209 CMH150/TT/UVC/830/E40 3000 80+ 14000 E40 20000 15000 12 38749
150 NDL 209 CMH150/UVC/T/U/842/E40 4000 89 14500 E40 15000 15000 12 21514
150 WDL 209 CMH150/UVC O/T/U/830/E40 3000 80+ 14000 E40 12000 12000 12 21516
150 NDL 209 CMH150/UVC O/T/U/942/E40 4200 90+ 14000 E40 12000 12000 12 21517
250 WDL 260 KRC250/CMH/830/T/H/E40 3000 80+ 20000 E40 24000 N/A 12 20302
250 WDL 260 CMH250/TT/UVC/U/830/E40 3000 80+ 25000 E40 24000 24000 12 10589
400 WDL 278 CMH400/TT/UVC/U/830/E40 3000/3600 80+ 41000 E40 20000 20000 12 13067
New CMH lamps for 2010
Wattage
[W] Colour Length
[mm] Product description CCT

or [cd]
Cap
Rated
avg. life
horizontal
[h]
Rated
avg. life
vertical
[h]
Pack
qty.
Product
code
Single Ended Supermini
20 WDL 52 CMH20/TC/UVC/830/GU6.5 3000 81+ 1615 GU6.5 12000 12000 12 40399
35 WDL 52 CMH35/T/UVC/930/GU6.5 3000 88 3400 GU6.5 10000* 10,000* 12 88656
35 WDL 52 CMH35/TC/UVC/U/930/GU6.5 Ultra 3000 3500 GU6.5 12000* 12000* 12 76122
35 NDL 52 CMH35/T/UVC/942/GU6.5 4200 90 3400 GU6.5 12000* 12,000* 12 88657
MR16 Precise
20 WDL 54.5 CMH20/MR16/UVC/830/GX10/SP 3000 80 1000 (9000) GX10 12000 12000 12 40400
20 WDL 54.5 CMH20/MR16/UVC/830/GX10/FL GX10 3000 80 1000 (2900) GX10 12000 12000 12 40401
20 NDL 54.5 CMH20/MR16/UVC/830/GX10/WFL GX10 3000 80 1000 (1500) GX10 12000 12000 12 42691
35 WDL 54.5 CMH35/MR16/UVC/930/GX10/SP GX10 3000 90 2200 (16000) GX10 10,000* 10,000* 12 88658
35 WDL 54.5 CMH35/MR16/UVC/930/GX10/FL GX10 3000 90 2200 (5500) GX10 10,000* 10,000* 12 88659
35 WDL 54.5 CMH35/MR16/UVC/930/GX10/WFL GX10 3000 90 2200 (3000) GX10 10,000* 10,000* 12 88660
35 WDL 54.5 CMH35/MR16/UVC/930/GX10/SPUltra 3000 90 2200 (TBD) GX10 12000 12000 12 76123
35 WDL 54.5 CMH35/MR16/UVC/930/GX10/FL Ultra 3000 90 2200 (TBD) GX10 12000 12000 12 76124
35 WDL 54.5 CMH35/MR16/UVC/930/GX10/WFL Ultra 3000 90 2200 (TBD) GX10 12000 12000 12 76125
35 NDL 54.5 CMH35/MR16/UVC/942/GX10/SP GX10 4200 92 2200 (16000) GX10 12,000* 12,000* 12 88661
35 NDL 54.5 CMH35/MR16/UVC/942/GX10/FL GX10 4200 92 2200 (5500) GX10 12,000* 12,000* 12 88662
35 NDL 54.5 CMH35/MR16/UVC/942/GX10/WFL GX10 4200 92 2200 (3000) GX10 12,000* 12,000* 12 88663
* Initial rating at launch, testing continues to establish final design life
Single Ended Mini
20 WDL 85 CMH20/TC/UVC/U/830/G8.5 Plus 3000 80+ 1700 G8.5 12000 12000 12 39858
35 WDL 85 CMH35/TC/UVC/U/830/G8.5 Plus 3000 80+ 3400 G8.5 15000 15000 12 43273
35 NDL 85 CMH35/TC/UVC/U/942/G8.5 4200 88+ 3200 G8.5 15000 15000 12 26348
35 WDL 85 CMH35/TC/UVC/U/930/G8.5 Ultra 3000 87 3500 G8.5 12000 *† 12000 * 12 76120
70 WDL 85 CMH70/TC/UVC/U/830/G8.5 Plus 3000 80+ 6200 G8.5 15000 15000 12 43274
70 NDL 85 CMH70/TC/UVC/U/942/G8.5 4200 90+ 6200 G8.5 15000 15000 12 26349
70 WDL 85 CMH70/TC/UVC/U/830/G8.5 Ultra 3000 88 6200 G8.5 15000 15000 12 96751
* Initial rating at launch, testing continues to establish final design life of 15,000hrs    † Data measured on electronic ballast only
Single Ended
20 WDL 90 CMH20/T/UVC/U/830/G12 Plus 3000 80+ 1700 G12 12000 12000 12 42708
35 WDL 90 CMH35/T/UVC/U/830/G12 Plus 3000 80+ 3400 G12 15000 15000 12 43272
35 NDL 90 CMH35/T/UVC/U/842/G12 4200 85+ 3200 G12 15000 15000 12 92141
35 WDL 90 CMH35/T/UVC/U/930/G12 Ultra 3000 87 3500 G12 12000 * † 12000 * 12 76121
70 WDL 90 CMH70/T/UVC/U/830/G12 3000 80+ 6200 G12 15000 15000 12 20005
70 NDL 90 CMH70/T/UVC/U/942/G12 4200 90+ 6300 G12 15000 15000 12 20013
70 WDL 90 CMH70/TC/UVC/U/830/G12 Ultra 3000 87 6400 G12 15000 15000 12 96752
150 WDL 100 CMH150/T/UVC/U/830/G12 3000 80+ 14000 G12 12000 12000 12 20012
150 NDL 100 CMH150/T/UVC/U/942/G12 4200 90+ 13000 G12 12000 12000 12 20014
* Initial rating at launch, testing continues to establish final design life of 15,000hrs    † Data measured on electronic ballast only
Double Ended
35 WDL 118 CMH35/TD/UVC/830/RX7s 3000 80+ 3400 RX7s 15000 N/A 12 43278
70 WDL 118 CMH70/TD/UVC/830/RX7s 3000 80+ 7000 RX7s 15000 N/A 12 36910
70 NDL 118 CMH70/TD/UVC/942/RX7s 4200 90+ 6200 RX7s 15000 N/A 12 38698
150 WDL 135 CMH150/TD/UVC/830/RX7s-24 3000 80+ 14500 RX7s-24 15000 N/A 12 36912
150 NDL 135 CMH150/TD/UVC/942/RX7s-24 4200 90+ 12500 RX7s-24 15000 N/A 12 38692
PAR 20
20 WDL 92 CMH20PAR20/UVC/830/E27/SP10 3000 80+ 1000 (13000) E27 12000 12000 6 26478
20 WDL 92 CMH20PAR20/UVC/830/E27/FL25 3000 80+ 1000 (3750) E27 12000 12000 6 26481
35 WDL 92 CMH35/PAR20/UVC/830/E27/SP10 3000 80+ 2100 (22000) E27 10000 10000 6 21684
35 WDL 92 CMH35/PAR20/UVC/830/E27/FL25 3000 80+ 2100 (7500) E27 10000 10000 6 21685
35 NDL 92 CMH35/PAR20/UVC/942/E27/SP10 4200 90+ 1950 (19450) E27 10000 10000 6 44890
35 NDL 92 CMH35/PAR20/UVC/942/E27/FL25 4200 90+ 1950 (6950) E27 10000 10000 6 44919
35 WDL 92 CMH35/PAR20/UVC/930/E27/SP10 3000 89 2100 (22000) E27 12000 12000 6 77405
35 WDL 92 CMH35/PAR20/UVC/930/E27/FL 25 3000 89 2100 (7500) E27 12000 12000 6 77406
PAR 30
20 WDL 124 CMH20PAR30/UVC/830/E27/SP10 3000 80+ 1200 (19800) E27 12000 12000 6 26497
20 WDL 124 CMH20PAR30/UVC/830/E27/FL25 3000 80+ 1200 (4900) E27 12000 12000 6 26518
35 WDL 124 CMH35/PAR30/UVC/830/E27/SP10 3000 80+ 2400 (39600) E27 10000 10000 6 21689
35 WDL 124 CMH35/PAR30/UVC/830/E27/FL25 3000 80+ 2400 (11000) E27 10000 10000 6 21690
35 NDL 124 CMH35/PAR30/UVC/942/E27/SP10 4200 89 2225 (36700) E27 10000 10000 6 44939
35 NDL 124 CMH35/PAR30/UVC/942/E27/FL25 4200 89 2225 (10200) E27 10000 10000 6 44942
35 WDL 124 CMH35/PAR30/UVC/930/E27/SP10 3000 89 2400 (44000) E27 12000 12000 6 77407
35 WDL 124 CMH35/PAR30/UVC/930/E27/FL25 3000 89 2400 (11000) E27 12000 12000 6 77408
70 WDL 124 CMH70/PAR30/UVC/830/E27/SP15 3000 80+ 4700 (43000) E27 13000 13000 6 21683
70 WDL 124 CMH70/PAR30/UVC/830/E27/FL40 3000 80+ 4700 (10000) E27 13000 13000 6 21682
70 NDL 124 CMH70/PAR30/UVC/942/E27/FL15 4200 89 4300 (33500) E27 10000 10000 6 74619
70 NDL 124 CMH70/PAR30/UVC/942/E27/SP40 4200 89 4300 (9000) E27 10000 10000 6 74620
The CMH range
The next generation of
CMH outdoor lighting
GE’s ConstantColor™ Ceramic Metal Halide lighting range is ideal for

CMH35/ T/UVC/942/GU6.5 - -
CMH20/ TC/UVC/U/830/G8.5 Plus HCI-TC 20W/830 WDL PB G8.5 CDM-TC 20W/830 G8.5 1CT*
CMH35/ TC/UVC/U/830/G8.5 Plus HCI-TC 35W/830 WDL PB G8.5 CDM-TC 35W/830 G8.5
CMH35/ TC/UVC/U/942/G8.5 HCI-TC 35W/942 NDL PB UVS G8.5 CDM-TC 35W/942 G8.5
CMH35/ TC/UVC/U/930/G8.5 ULTRA CDM-T El i te 35W/930 G8.5 1CT*
CMH70/ TC/UVC/U/830/G8.5 Plus HCI-TC 70W/830 WDL PB G8.5 CDM-TC 70W/830 G8.5
CMH70/ TC/UVC/U/942/G8.5 HCI-TC 70W/942 NDL PB G8.5 CDM-TC 70W/942 G8.5
CMH70/ TC/UVC/U/930/G8.5 ULTRA HCI-TC 70/930 WDL PB Shop G8.5* CDM-TC El i te 70W/930 G8.5*
CMH20/ T/UVC/U/830/G12 Plus – CDM-T 20W/830 G12 1CT*
CMH35/ T/UVC/U/830/G12 Plus HCI-T 35W/830 WDL PB G12 CDM-T 35W/830 G12
CMH35/ T/UVC/U/942/G12 HCI-T 35W/942 NDL PB UVS G12 CDM-T 35W/942 G12
CMH35/ T/UVC/U/930/G12 ULTRA CDM-T El i te 35W/930 G12 1CT*
CMH70/ T/UVC/U/830/G12 HCI-T 70W/830 WDL PB G12 CDM-T 70W/830 G12
CMH70/ T/UVC/U/942/G12 HCI-T 70W/942 NDL PB UVS G12 CDM-T 70W/942 G12
CMH70/ T/UVC/U/930/G12 ULTRA HCI-TC 70/930 WDL PB Shop G12* CDM-T El i te 70W/930 G12*
CMH150/ T/UVC/U/830/G12 HCI-T 150W/830 WDL PB G12 CDM-T 150W/830 G12
CMH150/ T/UVC/U/942/G12 HCI-T 150/NDL PB UVS G12 CDM-T 150W/942 G12
CMH35/ TD/UVC/830/RX7s – –
CMH70/ TD/UVC/830/Rx7s HCI-TS 70W/830 WDL PB UVS RX7S   CDM-TD 70W/830 RX7s
CMH70/ TD/UVC/942/Rx7s HCI-TS 70W/942 NDL PB UVS RX7S   CDM-TD 70W/942 RX7s
CMH150/ TD/UVC/830/Rx7s-24 HCI-TS 150W/830 WDL PB RX7S-24   CDM-TD 150W/830 RX7s-24
CMH150/ TD/UVC/942/Rx7s-24 HCI-TS 150W/942 NDL PB RX7S-24   CDM-TD 150W/942 RX7s-24
CMH20/MR16/UVC/830/GX10/SP12 HCI-R16 20/830 WDL PB 12D MASTERColour CDM-R Mini 20W/830 GX10 MR16 10D 1CT *
CMH20/MR16/UVC/830/GX10/FL 25 HCI-R16 20/830 WDL PB 24D MASTERColour CDM-R Mini 20W/830 GX10 MR16 25D 1CT *
CMH20/MR16/UVC/830/GX10/ WFL40 HCI-R16 20/830 WDL PB 40D MASTERColour CDM-R Mini 20W/830 GX10 MR16 40D 1CT*
CMH35/MR16/UVC/930/GX10/SP12 - -
CMH35/MR16/UVC/930/GX10/FL25 - -
CMH35/MR16/UVC/930/GX10/ WFL40 - -
CMH35/MR16/UVC/942/GX10/SP12 - -

CMH70/PAR30/UVC/942/E27/FL15 HCI-PAR30 70W/942 NDL PB SP 10D CDM-R 70W/942 E27 PAR30L10D
CMH70/PAR30/UVC/942/E27/SP40 HCI-PAR30 70W/942 NDL PB FL 30D CDM-R 70W/942 E27 PAR30L40D
CMH70/E/UVC/U/830/E27/C HCI-E/P 70/830 WDL PB E27 clear CDM-ET 70W /830 E27
CMH10 0/E/UVC/U/830/E27/C HCI-E/P 100/830 WDL PB clear CDM-ET 100W /830 E40
CMH150/UVC/O/U/942/E27/C HCI-E/P 150W/942 NDL PBMO CL E27  –
CMH70/E/UVC/U/830/E27/D HCI-E/P 70W/830 NDL PB COE27  CDO-ET Coated 70W/828 E27*
CMH70/UVC/O/U/940/E27/D HCI-E/P 70W/942 NDL  Coated E27 –
CMH10 0/E/UVC/U/830/E27/D HCI-E/P 100W/830 WDL PB Coated E27 CDO-ET Coated 100W/828 E40*
CMH150/UVC/O/U/940/E27/D HCI-E/P 150W/942 NDL PB MO E27 CDO-ET Coated 150W/828 E40*
CMH250/E/UVC/U/830/E40/D HCI-E 250W/830 WDL PB E40 –
CMH40 0/E/UVC/U/830/E40/D – –
CMH70/ T T/UVC/830/E27 HCI-T/P 70W/830 WDL PB E27   CDO-T T 70W /828 E27*
CMH10 0/ T T/UVC/830/E40 - CDO-T T 100W /828 E27*
CMH150/ T T/UVC/830/E40 HCI-T/P 150W/830 WDL PB E40 CDO-T T 150W/828 E40*
CMH150/UVC/ T/U/842/E40 – CDO-T T 150W/828 E40*
CMH150/UVC/O/ T/U/830/E40 HCI-T/P 150W/830 NDL PB E40  –
CMH150/ T/UVC/O/U/942/E40 HCI-T/P 150W/942 NDL PB E40 –
CMH250/ T T/UVC/U/830/E40 HCI-T 250W/830 WDL PB E40 CDO-T T 250W /828 E27 *
KRC250/CMH/830/ T/H/E40 – –
CMH40 0/ T T/UVC/U/830/E40 – –
*Similar type  Information is gathered from relevant official web sites as of October, 2009